18
LED - Fluorescent Replacement Lamps
© 2018 STANDARD Products Inc. All Rights Reserved.
www.standardpro.com Rev. March 22, 2018.
03
LED CFL
Replacement Lamps
LED lamps are the ideal solution to replace plug-in compact

(hrs)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Traditional
equivalent
(W)
CFL
Operating
position
Case
qty
(master)
PLL
Electronic ballast compatible installation
656031 LED/PLL/19W/35K/2G11/ND/STD 19 2G11 3 500 83 50 000 1 900 40 Horizontal 30
656041 LED/PLL/19W/40K/2G11/ND/STD 19 2G11 4 000 83 50 000 2 000 40 Horizontal 30
Horizontal
Lumen values are derived from photometric testing
1This lamp only operates on electronic ballasts in 120-277/347 V applications
Ø

Traditional
equivalent
(W)
CFL
Operating
position
Case
qty
(inner/master)
PL 2-pins
Dual installation: Ballast compatible or bypass
653661 LED/PLV-H/6W/TT/27K/GX23/ND/STD 6 GX23 2 700 83 50 000 525 13 Vertical-Horizontal 1/20
653711 LED/PLH/6W/DTT/27K/GX23/ND/STD 6 GX23 2 700 83 50 000 500 13 Horizontal 10/50
653671 LED/PLV-H/6W/TT/40K/GX23/ND/STD 6 GX23 4 000 83 50 000 550 13 Vertical-Horizontal 1/20
653721 LED/PLH/6W/DTT/40K/GX23/ND/STD 6 GX23 4 000 83 50 000 525 13 Horizontal 10/50
648981 LED/PLVL/11W/27K/2P/ND/STD 11 G24d 2 700 82 50 000 947 18/26 Vertical 10/50
648991 LED/PLH/11W/27K/2P/ND/STD 11 G24d 2 700 82 50 000 962 18/26 Horizontal 10/50
644781 LED/PLVL/11W/40K/2P/ND/STD 11 G24d 4 000 84 50 000 1 144 18/26 Vertical 10/50
644791 LED/PLH/11W/40K/2P/ND/STD 11 G24d 4 000 85 50 000 1 132 18/26 Horizontal 10/50
*LED PL Bases Replacement for CFL bases
GX23 GX23, GX23-2
G24d G24d-2, G24d-3
NOTE: These LED lamps are a direct replacement for the CFL bases listed above. However, the

Traditional
equivalent
(W)
CFL
Operating
position
Case
qty
(inner/master)
PL 4-pins
Ballast bypass installation
653681 LED/PLH/6W/DTT/30K/G24q/ND/STD 6 G24q 3 000 83 50 000 525 13 Horizontal 10/50
653691 LED/PLH/6W/DTT/35K/G24q/ND/STD 6 G24q 3 500 83 50 000 500 13 Horizontal 10/50
65370 LED/PLH/6W/DTT/40K/G24q/ND/STD 6 G24q 4 000 83 50 000 525 13 Horizontal 10/50
Electronic ballast compatible installation
644702 LED/PLVL/13W/27K/4P/ND/STD 13 G24q 2 700 81 50 000 997 18/26 Vertical 10/50
644712 LED/PLH/13W/27K/4P/ND/STD 13 G24q 2 700 82 50 000 958 18/26 Horizontal 10/50
644722 LED/PLVL/13W/30K/4P/ND/STD 13 G24q 3 000 81 50 000 1 043 18/26 Vertical 10/50
644732 LED/PLH/13W/30K/4P/ND/STD 13 G24q 3 000 81 50 000 1 027 18/26 Horizontal 10/50
644742 LED/PLVL/13W/35K/4P/ND/STD 13 G24q 3 500 80 50 000 1 118 18/26 Vertical 10/50
644752 LED/PLH/13W/35K/4P/ND/STD 13 G24q 3 500 80 50 000 1 118 18/26 Horizontal 10/50
644762 LED/PLVL/13W/40K/4P/ND/STD 13 G24q 4 000 84 50 000 1 166 18/26 Vertical 10/50
644772 LED/PLH/13W/40K/4P/ND/STD 13 G24q 4 000 85 50 000 1 162 18/26 Horizontal 10/50
*LED PL Bases Replacement for CFL bases
G24q-6W G24q-1, GX24q-1
G24q-13W G24q-2, G24q-3, GX24q-2, GX24q-3
NOTE: These LED lamps are a direct replacement for the CFL bases listed above. However, the